Classified

Connecting you with local buyers, quickly and effectively

Del par wee hou ble moi Cal

Exp MS Ado exp fere The 946 257

HO 3BI Öne hon 1

gara ir **Mili** 170 BA, \$ 304

REI Spr \$3

Utils

	Unfurnished Apartments		Legal Notices	Legal Notices	Legal Notices	Legal Notices	Legal Notices	Legal Notices	Legal Notices
	★ NEW TODAY! ★		feet radially right of centerline at Station	of Wayne County by Harmon Adkins and	pearing at the final hearing to be held in	particularly bounded and described as fol-	or fitness to this prop- erty; it is being pur-	further inquiry. Any sale may be conducted or	have to the complaint filed in this actin on or
	SOUTHSIDE 1227 Huntington Ave 2 BR, new furn. kit.,		13+25; thence, southerly, with	Patricia Adkins, Peti- tioners, requesting an Order of the court to	this matter on the 23rd day of May, 2017, at 10:00 a.m.,	lows: Beginning at an iron pin located S. 86 degrees 45' 44" W.	chased as is; this is a buyer beware sale and any buyer is advised to	adjourned by the desig- nated agent or attorney of the Trustee. The	before 05-02-2017. If you fail to do so, thereafter judgment,
JOBS	cent H/A, hardwood flrs, 1000 sq ft, front porch, 2 blks to park.		said division line 10 feet, more or less, to a point 25 feet radially	adopt J.R.N. The bio- logical mother is Veron- ica Nicole Wilson Burn-	before the Honorable Darrell Pratt, Judge of the Circuit Court of	21.36 feet from the northwest corner of Lot No. 14 and on the	retain counsel before the sale. If there is any part of the process of	undersigned is fully vested with the authori- ty to sell said property	upon proper hearing and trial, may be taken against you for this
	\$800 + \$700 SD, 1 yr lease. Will accept		right of centerline at Station 13+25;	ham and her where- abouts is unknown.	Wayne County, West Virginia.	south line of Valley Lake Drive as shown on	sale which is found to be objectionable, the	as Trustee by instru- ment of record.	relief demanded in the complaint. A COPY OF
General/	one small pet. 304-638-7777	Private Party	thence, westerly, con- tinuing with said pro-	lf Veronica Nicole Wil- son Burnham or any	DONALD R. JARRELL Jarrell Law Office	a plat of Valley Lake Subdivision dated Au- gust 1, 1981; thence S. 20 degrees 56' E.	Trustee reserves the right to cancel the sale. No purchaser should	Should any party have any inquires, objections	SAID COMPLAINT CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNDERSIGNED
Miscellaneous elivery Person needed	Waterford Village B'ville. 1-2-3 BR apts. Pool, Fitness ctr, more!	Cars For Sale Chev Cobalt 07 2DR	posed right of way line 50 feet, more or less, to a point in the division	persons desiring to ob- ject to the granting of the said Petition may	P.O. Box 190 Wayne, WV 25570 Counsel For	155.79 feet to an iron pin: thence W. 13	take possession or make improvements in the premises until the	to the sale or protests regarding the sale, or requests regarding the	CLERK AT HIS OFFICE. Entered by the Clerk of
art time 5-8 hrs per veek. Early morning	304-733-3838 website waterfordvillage.info	Loaded sharp \$1750 304-429-1536	line between the Heirs of Ermal Walker and William M. Allen, said	do so by filing an objection in writing with the clerk at his office at	Petitioners LH-51256	degrees 47' E. 51.81 feet to an iron pin; thence S. 4 degrees	Trustee deed is deliv- ered or recorded. A third party purchaser at	sale, please notify the trustee below by one of the means of communi-	said Court CIRCUIT COURT OF WAYNE CO., WV.
ours. Must have relia- le vehicle. \$300. per nonth.		VW Rabbit '08 4DR AT, AC, CD, \$3450.	point being 25 feet radially right of center-	P.O. Box 38, Wayne, West Virginia, 25570 in	3-22,29; 2017	399' W. 70.71 feet to an iron pin; thence 24	sale will be required to pay the purchase price	cations set forth below.	Milton J. Ferguson II
all 304-208-5974		304-429-8389 Private Party	line at Station 12+75; thence, thence, north-	the above-styled mat- ter, or appearing at the final hearing to be held	NOTICE OF TRUSTEE SALE OF VALUABLE	degrees 55' W. 58.33 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 17 degrees	plus all recording and transfer fees.	GOLDEN & AMOS, PLLC, TRUSTEE 543 Fifth Street,	Clerk of Court LH-51246
Office/Clerical		Suv's For Sale	erly, with said division line 10 feet, more or less, to the point of	in this matter on the 23rd day of May, 2017, at 10:00 a.m.,	REAL ESTATE Pursuant to the authori-	04' 16" W. 145.5 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 28 degrees 53' 16"	Trustee at sale is under no duty to cause any existing tenant or per-	P.O. Box 81 Parkersburg, WV 26102	3-22,29; 2017 TRUSTEE'S SALE
Receptionist/ Secretary	2101	Ford Escape XLT 07 4 WD loaded sharp \$3650. 429-1536	beginning and contain- ing 498 square feet (0.01 acres), more or	before the Honorable Darrell Pratt, Judge of the Circuit Court of	ty vested in the under- signed by deed of trust dated the 1st day of	W. 203.87 feet to an iron pin in the south line of Valley Lake Drive;	son occupying the sub- ject property to vacate said property.	Telephone (304) 485 3851 Fax (304) 485-0261	OF VALUABLE REAL ESTATE
xperience required, IS Office 2010 & dobe. Pay depends on		Ford Expedition '01, 4 WD Eddie Bauer,	less. The tract of land herei-	Wayne County, West Virginia.	March 2004, signed by Stephen B. Wellman	thence, with said line, N. 86 degrees 45' 44" E. 110.00 feet to the	FEDERAL TAX LIEN: In the event that there are	E-mail: vgolden@ goldenamos.com	The undersigned Sub- stitute Trustee, by vir- tue of the authority
xperience. Benefits of- ered. Send resume to: he Herald-Dispatch,	Household Coods	\$1950. 429-8389	nabove described is a portion of that same	DONALD R. JARRELL Jarrell Law Office	and Ronda K. Wellman, husband and wife vest- ing joint tenants with	beginning containing 6/10 acre, more or	Federal Tax Liens against the property,	LH-50927 3-15,22; 2017	vested in it by that certain Deed of Trust
46 5th Ave., Htgn, WV 5701 Attn: Box 452	Household Goods Formal Dining Room	Legal Notices	property conveyed to William M. Allen and Marlene Allen, his wife,	P.O. Box 190 Wayne, WV 25570 Counsel For	right of survivorship, to James B. Crawford, III, Trustee, which said	less. EXCEPTED AND RE-	the United States would have the right to re- deem the property with-	ORDER OF PUBLICATION	dated September 14, 2001, and duly recor- ded in the Office of the
	Table \$600. Solid oak with 10 chairs (2 captain chairs) 8' long with	NOTICE IN THE	by deed dated Septem- ber 2, 1980 of record in the Clerk of the	Petitioners LH-51257	deed of trust is of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County	SERVED from the de- scribed property a 10 foot easement for the	in a period of 120 days from the date of such sale or the period	CIRCUIT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY,	Clerk of the County Commission of Wayne County, West Virginia,
	2-2" extensions. White upholstered chairs. No	CIRCUIT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA	County Commission of Wayne County, West Virginia, in Deed Book	3-22,29; 2017 NOTICE	Commission of Wayne County, West Virginia, in Trust Deed Book	location of water, gas and other utility lines.	allowable for redemp- tion under local law, whichever is longer.	WEST VIRGINIA CIVIL ACTION NO.	in Deed of Trust Book 530, at Page 587, Pamela S. Price did
	stains! Original price was \$3,500. Leave a text message	WEST VIRGINIA DE- PARTMENT OF TRANS-	479 at Page 528. This deed contained no right of survivorship. Upon	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF	588, at page 312, and Golden & Amos, PLLC, Trustee having been	It is the intention of this notice to sell the se- cured property by prop-	The party(ies) secured by the Deed of Trust	17-D-077 HOLLIE A. DENOF,	convey unto Otis L. O'Connor, Trustee, cer- tain real property de-
HUME5	304-544-6825	PORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, a State	information and belief, Marlene Allen died No-	WAYNE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA	requested so to do by the Secured Creditor,	er description as was intended to be transfer-	reserve the right to purchase the property	PLAINTIFF,	scribed in said Deed of Trust; and the benefi-
	Pets	Agency, Petitioner,	vember 4, 1989 in Kentucky. The Petition- er has been unable to	CASE NO.: 17-A-025	and default having been made under the terms and conditions of said	red and conveyed in the aforesaid deed of trust.	at such sale. If the purchaser at sale is unable to complete the	DAVID P. DENOF, DEFENDANT.	ciary has elected to appoint Pill & Pill, PLLC as Substitute Trustee
House For Sale	Adorable Cavalier King Charles Span- iel, Yorkies, Yorkie-	vs. William M. Allen;	locate full estate re- cords for Marlene Al- len.	JUDGE DARRELL PRATT	deed of trust, and the provisions in said deed of trust concerning ac-	The above described real estate is reported	terms of purchase with- in 30 days, the Trustee reserves the right to	THE OBJECT OF THIS SUIT TO OBTAIN: DIVORCE.	by a Substitution of Trustee recorded in the aforesaid Clerk's Of-
West Virginia OUSE FOR SALE.	dorkie, Dachshund, Basset Hound shots 606-928-7543	UNKNOWN HEIRS OF MARLENE ALLEN; AP- PALACHIAN POWER	It appearing by affidavit filed in this action that	IN RE: J.R.N., DOB: 4/25/2009, by HAR- MON ADKINS, and	celeration having been complied with by the Secured Creditor and	to have a mailing ad- dress of: 16 Valley Lake Drive	transfer the property to the next highest bidder.	To the above named Defendant:	fice; and default having been made under the aforementioned Deed
MILTON, WV BR/2BA \$134,999.	GARAGE SALE DIRECTORY	COMPANY, a Virginia Corporation; and; RICK THOMPSON Sheriff of	there may be unknown heirs of the said Clar- ence H. Ramey, whose	PATRICIA ADKINS, Petitioners	present holder of the note, said Trustee will	Kenova West Virginia 25530	Any sale hereunder may be adjourned from time to time without		of Trust, and the under- signed Substitute Trust-
one floor plan ranch ome. Built 2001, 1200 square feet,	Huntington	Wayne County Defendants.	names are unknown to the Petitioner and who	ORDER OF PUBLICATION	sell at public auction at 3:30 o'clock P.M. on the	TERMS OF SALE: Cash in hand on day of sale	any notice other than oral proclamation at	DAVID P. DENOF is a non-resident for the	ee having been instruc- ted by the secured party to foreclose
arage, off street park- ing. 304-633-7136 Iilton McComas Br	E Pea/Norwa	UPON PROCEEDINGS TO CONDEMN LAND	are made Defendants by the general descrip- tion of unknown heirs	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	30th day of MARCH 2017	or within 30 days of date of sale upon terms to be agreed	the time and place appointed for this sale or by posting of a notice of same. Should	State of West Virginia, it is hereby ordered that DAVID P. DENOF	thereunder, will offer for sale at public auc- tion at the front door of
700 sq ft, 2 BR, 2 A, over 2 acres	PUBLIC	FOR PUBLIC USE.	of Marlene Allen. It is therefore Ordered	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV- EN that a Petition was	at the front doors of the Courthouse in	upon between Trustee and successful bidder, time being of the es-	the Trustee not appear at the time appointed	DENOF, whose address is C/O CIRCUIT CLERK	the Wayne County Courthouse, in Wayne, West Virginia, on
1 3 3 , 9 0 0 04-743-4441	AUCTIONS	E350-52/31-403.15 00; FEMA-4219(000)	that the above descri- bed person(s) do ap- pear and serve upon	filed in the Circuit Court of Wayne County by Harmon Adkins and	Wayne County in Wayne, West Virginia the following described	sence; payment for un- paid real estate taxes to be assumed by the	for the sale and there is no notice posted of a continuance please	OFFICE, P.O. BOX 38, WAYNE, WV 25570 an answer, including any	Wednesday, March 29, 2017,
ENT 2 BUY 3 BR prg Valley \$695 mo 3K down 529-6264	BOWEN AUCTIONS	PARCEL NO. 3	Charles Houdyschell Jr., Petitioner's Attor- ney, whose address is P.O. Box 880, Hunting-	Patricia Adkins Peti-	real estate:	purchaser. The Trustee	contact the office of	related counter claim or defense you may	at 12:00 PM
RENTALS		CIVIL ACTION NO. 17-C-053	ton, WV 25/12, an	logical father is Emma-	All that certain lot or parcel of land, together with any improvements	ADVERTISEMENT			
Furnished	New & Used Items Friday & Saturday	JUDGE: Hon. James H. Young Jr.	answer or other de- fense to the Application filed in this action on or	nuel Steven Nelson and his whereabouts is un- known.	thereon and the appur- tenances thereunto be- longing, situate in Cere- do District, Wayne	Notice is hereby given that POWDERMILL PROCESSING INC, 31 EMERALD LANE, LOUISA, KY 41230 has a permit on file with the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for the surface mining of approximately 124 acres and has submitted an application to the DEP 1101 George Kostas			
Apartments HIDDEN TRAILS	6 PM Estate & Business	ORDER OF PUBLICATION	before May 1, 2017, otherwise judgment by default will be taken	Nelson or any persons	County, West Virginia, shown and designated	Drive, Logan, WV, 25601 for renewal of Article 3 Permit Number S502708 to Coal Surface Mine in the 5 block seam of coal. The operation is discharging into unnamed tributaries			
1 BR efficiency tils pd. 304-736-1415 or 304-417-5774	Liquidations We Buy & Sell	The object of the above entitled action is to	against them at any time thereafter.	desiring to object to the granting of the said Petition may do so by	on a plat entitled, "Plat of Lot No. 16, Valley Lake Sub-Div Ceredo	of/and Powdermill Branch of Tug Fork River and is located 6.5 miles Southeast of Fort Gay in Lincoln District of Wayne County, Longitude 82° 31' 14.0000" and Latitude 38° 2' 53.0000" (Coordinates from USGS Topographic Map).			
BR \$395-\$465 util d Westmoreland or	Call TÓDAY to Turn Your Items	condemn certain real estate for public purpo- ses under the provi-	A copy of said Peti- tion/Application can be obtained from the un-	filing an objection in writing with the clerk at	District, Wayne County, West Virginia", dated	Surface of the area associated herewith is owned by: The Glenhayes Company, PO Box 27, Louisa, KY 41230			
th St Rd 529-6264	Into CASH!!!	sions of Code 54-2-14a	dersigned Clerk at his			Charles Sturgill, Rt. 2 Box 142, Fort Gay, WV 25514			

